This Notice and agenda was posted on the window Bulletin Board of city hall by 5:00 pm on the  $12^{\text{th}}$  day of august, 2008 in accordance with government code \$54954.2. Materials related to an item on this Agenda submitted to the City Council for the City of Biggs after distribution of the agenda packet are available for public inspection in city offices at 465 C Street, Biggs, CA during normal business hours.

THIS SPECIAL MEETING WILL BE HELD IN COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 3016 SIXTH STREET, BIGGS, CA

AGENDA of the CITY COUNCIL CITY OF BIGGS

5:30 PM - WEDNESDAY August 13, 2008 SPECIAL MEETING

## 1. SPECIAL MEETING CALLED TO ORDER.

## 2. SPECIAL MEETING COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION – 5 MINUTE LIMITATION:

At this time, any member of the public may address the City Council on matters which are not listed on this agenda. City Council may not discuss nor take action on any item not listed on the agenda. Please limit your comments to five minutes.

In accordance with State law, no action shall be taken on any item presented in public forum or unscheduled matters unless the council, by majority vote, determines that an EMERGENCY situation exists, or, unless the council by two-thirds vote, finds that the need to take action arose after this agenda was posted.

All visitors are requested to approach the lectern when recognized and state your name for the record.

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

## 3. SPECIAL BUSINESS: Response to the 07-08 Butte County Grand Jury Report.

**Discussion/Action:** Consider proposed draft from the subcommittee.

- a. Staff report.
- b. Public comments.
- c. Council discussion.

**Action:** Edit and finalize the Grand Jury report response.

| 4. | ADJOURNMENT:         |  |
|----|----------------------|--|
|    | Motion to adjourn to |  |

| Presented by | y:Augu | st 12, | 2008 |
|--------------|--------|--------|------|
|              |        |        |      |

Page 2– Biggs City Council Special Meeting Agenda – July 25, 2008 Date

Deanna Carbajal, City Clerk